Orange County, New York Deeds Indexes

Grantees

Extracted from FHL film #0826949, Grantees A-H, 1703-1869 and film #0826950,

Grantees I-Z, 1703-1869

Grantee Grantor Lib:Page Year
Brower, Brewer, Aldrice Reuben Hunt C:232 1768
Brower, John Jr. John Haggerty & wf I:316 1804
Brewer, Ira Robert G. Armstrong 80:97 1844
Brewer, Ira Nathan S. Wheeler & wf 92:365 1847
Brewer, Nathan John Franam 109:155 1851
Brower, Warren Francis F. Corwin & wf 119:171 1852
Brower or Brown, John Walter B. Ferris 121:257 1853
Brewer, Ira Henry K. Rutan 133:288 1855
Brewer, Ira Joseph M. Gatt 133:291 1855
Brewer, Ira Coe Roe & wf 155:127 1859
Brower, Charles M. Martha B. Shorter 184:158 1865
Brower, Lettie Jacob Brown 197:411 1866
Drake, John Silas Benjamin C:2 1741
Drake, John Richard Halstead C:26 1742
Drake, Joseph David Marvin C:210 1765
Drake, Joseph Benjamin Allison C:212 1765
Drake, Joseph Richardson Allison C:214 1765
Drake, Joseph James Howell C:217 1765
Drake, Zephaniah Peter Meddaugh C:534 1777
Drake, Richard Anselm Helme D:294 1787
Drake, Grosset Leonard Lispenard D:494 1790
Drake, Rufus J. Benjn. Whitaker 1:457 1804
Drake, Francis Nathaniel Lewis 1:450 1804
Drake, Reuben Moses Drake & wf K:221 1808
Drake, Benjamin Nathl. Doty & wf V:111 1821
Drake, Benjamin Wm. Buckbee & wf V:113 1821
Drake, David G., Daniel Denton Als. White V:528 1822



& Michael Denton

Drake, David G. & Samuel Durland John Yelverton

Drake, David G.
Drake, David G.
Dains, John
Drake, Rhoda
Drake, Edward
Drake, Job J.

Drake, David G. & John Dains

Drake, David G.
Drake, David G.
Drake, David G.
Drake, David G.
Drake, Edward

Drake, Benjamin
Drake, David G.
Drake, David G.
Drake, Hannah

Drake, Charles

Drake, David G.
Drake, David G.
Drake, Victor M.

Drake, Victor M. & Rufus J.

Drake, David H.
Drake, Victor M.
Drake, David H.
Drake, David G.
Drake, Ann E.
Drake, Victor M.
Drake, David G.
Drake, Clementine
Drake, Clementine

Drake, Samuel Jr.

Jabez Knapp

John Dains & wf
David G. Drake
Stephen Jackson & wf
Neal Brown

James Mooney

David Roe & wf
Charles B. Durland
Sarah Durland

E. Satterly

Sarah Durland

Caleb Davis

Wm. Buckbee

Francis Tuthill

Edward Seely & wf
George M. Griler
Alvah Waring & wf
Hannah Cooper
Edmond Seely & wf
John Wallace & wf
George Wickham & wf
Ben. R. Conkling
George D. Wickham & wf
Stephen B. Smith & wf
Thomas Y. Travis
Rufus J. Drake

Ann E. Drake

Nancy Ketcham & ad.
Sarah Bradner

Sarah Bradner

Nathan Reeve

W:169
Y:116
Z:191
7:192
BB:382
DD:442
EE:11
EE:398
36:105
36:106
36:517
36:518
38:383
42:66
45:407
46:532
47:95
52:224
63:545
64:149
70:160
72:325
75:337
77:41
77:356
77:358
78:310
79:463
84:103
93:39
93:40
93:261

1823
1824
1825
1825
1826
1826
1827
1827
1828
1828
1829
1829
1830
1831
1832
1833
1833
1835
1839
1840
1841
1841
1842
1843
1843
1843
1843
1844
1845
1847
1847
1847



Drake, Wm. S.
Drake, Job J.

Drake, Sarah E. & Clementine A.

Drake, Charles

Drake, Charles

Drake, Charles

Drake, Anna

Drake, David G.
Drake, George & Joshua
Drake, Charles

Drake, Lewis

Drake, Matthew
Drake, Charles

Drake, Joshua

Drake, Clarissa

Drake, David A.
Drake, Job

Drake, Joshua

Drake, Leah & Wm. C.
Drake, George W.
Drake, David G.
Drake, Grosset

Drake, Charles

Drake, Abram T.
Drake, George

Drake, Joseph

Drake, Nathan & Eliza
Drake, Eliza

Drake, Abraham T.
Drake, Albert

Drake, John H.

Drake, John H.

Drake, Job J.

Absalom Bull

John Youngblood
Victor M. Drake
Mary Rove

Moses Roney

John H. Rutger
Chas. Drake & wf
Joseph Drake & wf

Ambrose W. Green & wf

James Wiseman
Stephen B. Smith & wf
Mary T. Hedges

James Wiseman & wf
Sarah Drake, etc.
Lydia F. Crawford
Edward Blake

John B. Fiquiet

Sheriff

John P. Whittaker & wf
E. Foster, ex

Jacob Mabee & wf
Henry Townsend & wf
John Brown

Wm. House & wf
Sheriff

Wm. H. Denning
Joseph Drake & wf

Oliver R. Carpenter & wf

Joshua J. Knight

Hamilton R. Drake & wf

Wm. R. Shirley
Jacob B. Chatfield
David D. G. Wood & wf

93:302
95:266
97:43
100:378
100:389
101:128
103:249
107:288
112:178
113:70
120:281
120:301
124:20
126:229, 232
131:105
133:251
136:310
137:13
139:300
140:646
144:569
144:571
150:8
150:74
150:281
150:743
156:111
158:110
159:438
161:230
161:410
163:195
168:299

1847
1849
1849
1849
1849
1849
1849
1850
1851
1851
1853
1853
1853
1853
1854
1855
1855
1855
1856
1856
1857
1857
1858
1858
1858
1858
1860
1860
1860
1861
1861
1861
1862



Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, Ira R.
Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, Joseph
Drake, George
Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, John H.
Drake, Nancy
Drake, Job J.
Drake, John H.

Drake, Jacob M.

Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, John H.
Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, Clarissa
Drake, Phebe B.
Drake, Rufus J.
Drake, Rufus J.
Drake, Clarissa
Drake, John H.
Drake, Phebe B.

Drake, Mary, Eliza & Harry H.

Drake, Phebe B.

Drake, Clementine A.
Drake, Mary A. & Carrie W. Dill

Drake, Lewis

A. S. Cassidy, ref
Abram T. Drake & wf
James B. Beveridge
Henry D. Knight & wf
Timothy A. Raymond
James C. Lloyd (assign)
Benj. B. Odell

Samuel Roberts & wf
Thomas Moore & wf
Benj, B. Odell

Wm. J. Knight & wf
James T. Lawson & wf
Mary Drake, etc.
Margaret T. Cassidy
Wm. F. Titus & wf
James T. Lawson

A. S. Cassidy & wf
James Mc Vey & wf
Jacob Brown

Victor M. Drake
Clementine A. Drake
Wm. M. Cook & wf
Ann Toohey

Homer Ramsdell & wf
Thomas George

Homer Ramsdell & wf
Robert H. Berdell & wf
Edwin McWilliams & wf
D. Wilkin & wf

169:361
170:121
172:118
173:140
174:178
175:310
176:14

176:552
178:496
179:489
183:138
185:455
187:87

188:164
188:168
188:172
188:174
188:499
191:117
193:181
193:183
194:550
204:247
207:451
208:319
209:143
216:322
218:244
219:480

1862
1862
1863
1863
1863
1863
1864
1864
1864
1864
1865
1865
1865
1865
1865
1865
1865
1865
1866
1866
1866
1866
1867
1868
1868
1868
1869
1869
1869



Grantors

Extracted from FHL film #0826917, Grantors A-J, 1703-1869 and film #0826918,
Grantors K-Z, 1703-1869

Grantor Grantee Lib:Page Year
Brower, John & wife Magdalen Benjamin Thorn M:338 1810
Brower, John & wife Magdalen James Cane? R:91 1815
Brower, Joseph & wife Trustees of the ? Land 54:233 1833
Drake, John Ebenezer Seely C:309 1770
Drake, Benjamin Samuel Denton C:526 1777
Drake, Zephaniah James Brown D:88 1784
Drake, Richard & wife Mary George Duryea F:88 1797
Drake, Francis William Jackson K:98 1807
Drake, Moses & wife Reuben Drake K:221 1808
Drake, Benjamin & wife Catherine Charles Baird Jr. Q:261 1814
Drake, Benjamin & wife Naomi William Buckbee R:56 1815
Drake, David & wife Mary James Rhoads W:83 1822
Drake, Rufus & wife Rhoda Harry Pierson W:103 1823
Drake, Benj. & wife Anne Samuel Lawson Z:71 1825
Drake, David G. John Dains Z:190 1825
Drake, David G. Stephen Cooper 7:193 1825
Drake, David G. Lucian R. Vail BB:37 1825
*only extracted through 1825 for DRAKE
Oldfield, William Reuben Oldfield H:413 1761
Oldfield, Abraham Abraham Shepard L:294 1761
Oldfield, Jesse James Post 69:529 1841



